

10 M A C T 400/25
RATI DEVI Vs. SUMAN GIRI

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: None for petitioner.
None for respondent/registered owner.

Registered owner has not filed reply nor filed the details of driver. Last opportunity is granted to registered owner to file the same.

Notice be issued to petitioner to appear in person on NDOH.

List on 15.04.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
14.03.2026