

8 M A C T 400/25
RATI DEVI Vs. SUMAN GIRI

15.04.2026

Present: Petitioner in person.
Husband of R2 in person with Ld. counsel Ms.
Sukriti Pratap.

Ld. counsel for R2 seeking time to file reply.
Therefore, adjourned.

Petitioner submits that she may be provided Legal
Aid Counsel. Therefore, petitioner is directed to approach Ld.
Secretary, DSLSA NW, Rohini Courts at room no.405. Copy of
this order be given dasti to petitioner.

List on 19.05.2026.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
15.04.2026